
$27.33 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (2 units) $54.66 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (3 units) $81.99 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (4 units) $109.32 Per Month

$9.13 Per Unit, Per Month

18.25$          

67.45$          

97.66$          

13.44$          

13.44$          
54.67$          

18.25$          Per 3cy after 4 free annual, or in excess of 3cy
* Includes taxes and fees

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

64g Cart 103.49$        N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1cy 172.58$        345.24$        517.89$        690.52$        863.14$               1,035.81$     

2cy 217.99$        436.03$        654.33$        872.09$        1,089.95$            1,308.18$     

3cy 248.22$        496.51$        744.80$        993.11$        1,241.38$            1,489.71$     

4cy 295.76$        591.54$        887.33$        1,183.12$     1,478.91$            1,774.71$     
6cy 397.58$        795.19$        1,192.81$     1,586.48$     1,983.14$            2,379.80$     

94.69$          per occurrence

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk

51.76$          N/A N/A

93.06$          186.30$        279.39$        

176.95$        353.93$        530.92$        

256.18$        512.43$        768.62$        
314.72$        N/A N/A

1-64gal

2-64gal

3-64gal
2 cy

Contamination Fee is 10% of the monthly rate, per occurrence

Note: Compactors are billed at 2x commercial rate
          Recycling services are provided at no additional charge and 96gal 1x/wk is also available
          Contamination fee is 10% of monthly rate, per occurrence

Commercial Organics

Size Frequency

1-64gal (GW only)

Valet Service Per month, if not validated

Multi-Family Bulky Item Bin*

Commercial Refuse

Size Frequency

Contamination Per occurrence

Bulky Item Pickup (1/qtr) N/C

Bulky Item Pickup (>1/qtr, or >3cy) Per Item

Extra Sharps Kit (after 1st free/qtr) Per Kit

Extra pick up -

CITY OF GARDENA
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 - JUNE 30, 2026

Residential Services*

Single-Family Cart Service (1 unit)

Additional Cart

Cart Replacement Per Cart, for misuse

Overage Per occurrence
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4.85$             per ft, per mo

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
81.11$          162.21$        243.32$        324.46$        405.57$               486.67$        

Roll-Off Compactor

460.20$        487.20$        

460.20$        487.20$        
487.20$        568.48$        

94.64$          

112.56$        

76.50$          Bins Roll-Off/Comp

Per Ocurr. 210.15$        755.56$                    
89.37$          Per Occur., Limit 15 min.

20.75$          

31.17$          54.08$          Per bin, per mo

209.44$        

9.23$             

6.90$             347.51$        one dump
4.56$             271.21$        per additional

23.19$          

184.88$        

232.68$        

232.68$        

170.24$        

208.25$        

127.70$        

207.66$        
624.01$        

Bin Replacement 698.14$        
139.57$        

79.18$          
26.39$          

249.96$        
72.83$          
93.68$          

Certified Destruction Per Load
NSF Fee Per Occurrence
Service Reinstatement Per Occurrence

Per Bin
Bulky Item Per Pickup (3cy)
Illegal Dumping, Com'l 1st Item
Illegal Dumping, Com'l Ea. Additional Item

Emergency Response - Commercial Per Occurrence
Emergency Response - Roll-Off Per Occurrence
~ Customer will be billed dump + City fees
^ Subject to change during the year

Additional Fees

Street Permit^ Per 7 Days

Barricade Service Per 7 Days

Saturday Service (additional, per pull) Each

Roll-Off Delivery One Time

Roll-Off Dry Run Per Occurrence

Roll-Off Relocation Per Request

3cy Rent-a-Bin

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, R/O
Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, Scout

Roll-Off Demurrage (per box after 7 days) Per Day

Truck Tire Disposal Per Tire

Tire Disposal (bulk) Per Ton

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, Com'l

3rd Party Dump Fee~ Pass-Through Charge
Enclosure Cleaning

Auto Tire Disposal Per Tire Locking Bins

WRR Dump Fee Per Ton

Overweight Charge (>4 tons for Temp) Per Ton Steam Cleaning / Graffiti Removal

Overage Per Occur., Plus Disposal

10cy 798.61$                                         

15-30cy 947.54$                                         
35-40cy 1,028.78$                                     

Push Out Service, >15ft

Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)

Permanent Roll-Off Boxes and Permanent Compactors Temporary Roll-Off Boxes

Size

Transport Rate (Per Load) Transport Rate (Per Load)
Roll-Off (incl. 4 tons)

Scout Service
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